Form # P 04

# DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK CITY OF PORTLAND

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached

#### BUILDING INCRECTION

#### PERM

Permit Number: 030816

This is to certify that Alc Development C	orp/Chan	rlain Constr	ruction				·
has permission to 4 condominium unit	s; part of	unit pro	g "	L": 16	164, 166	Delaware Ct.	
AT 160-166 Delaware Ct				3	43 C014L	.01	
provided that the person or per of the provisions of the Statute the construction, maintenance this department.	es of N		or the Or	ances	of the	City of Por	l comply with all tland regulating ication on file in
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	N gi b la H	and wi re this l d or c	n permis ding or	n must n procu therec sed-in. RED.	pro		ccupancy must be er before this build- is occupied.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS  Fire Dept				4		Cully- rector - Buildingf & Irrapa	8/4/33
	<b>PENALT</b>	Y FOR R	EMOVING	GTHIS CA	ARD	V	•

City of Portland, N					"11	rmit No:	Issue Date	:	CBL:		
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8710					16 03-0816 343 C0141			14L01			
Location of Construction:					1	Owner Address:			Phone:	Phone:	
160-166 Delaware Ct		Alc Development Corp				258 Blackpoint Rd				207-282-7377	
Business Name:		Contractor Name:		1	actor Address:		•	Phone			
		Chamberlain (	Construc	ction		Black Point R	Road Scarbo	orough	20788319	2078831992	
Lessee/Buyer's Name		Phone:				it Type:				Zope	
		L.		]	Mu	lti Family	<del></del>				
Past Use:		Proposed Use:		_	Perm	it Fee:	Cost of Wor		CEO District:	TPK	
			m units; part of 62		<u> </u>	\$3,921.00	\$400,000.00			<u> </u>	
		unit project: B 162, 164, 166			FIRE	E DEPT:	Approved	i	CTION	TR	
		102, 104, 100	Doiawa	io Ci.			Denied	Use Gr	conb: 1	1975	
									0/4	/33	
Proposed Project Description		<u> </u>			┥				Al 1	$\sqrt{}$	
4 condominium units;		project: Buildin	σ "T."• 1	60 162 164	Signa	tues 1	4 44 -	Signati		1/*	
166 Delaware Ct.	out of 02 unit	project. Danam				STRIAN ACTI	VITIES DIST		gnaturd CT (P.A.D.)		
								·	l		
					Actio	n: Approv	ed Ap	proved w	/Conditions	Denied	
					Signa	iture:			Date:		
Permit Taken By:	Date A	oplied For:		•		Zoning	Approva	al		•	
kwd	07/09	9/2003					FF	- <b>-</b>			
1. This permit applic	ation does not	preclude the	Spe	cial Zone or Revi	ews	Zonin	g Appeal		Historic Pres	ervation	
Applicant(s) from Federal Rules.		•	☐ Sh	noreland NA		☐ Variance			Not in Distri	ct or Landma	
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.		□ w	☐ Wetland ☐ Miscellaneous ☐ Flood Zone Panel 7- Zory ☐ Conditional Use			. Does Not Require Review					
<ol> <li>Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance.</li> </ol>			☐ Flo	ood Zone Panel	7-2	Conditio	nal Use		Requires Rev	riew	
False information apermit and stop all	may invalidate		c.,	hdivision		Intorpost	ation		Approved		
F			🤁 Sid	te Plan Previo # 1999-1	بلاگ آمالات	☐ Approve	d		Approved w/	Conditions	
				#   991 1 V	<i>Σ</i> (γο ΜΠ	Denied			☐ Denies		
			aV	4	<b>/</b>					フ	
			Date:	ーっぽん	22	Date:			ate:		
				<del>- 4/ 41</del>	<del>/</del>	1					
				ERTIFICAT							
hereby certify that I an	the owner of	record of the na	med pro	perty, or that t	he prop	posed work is	authorized	by the	owner of recor	d and that	
have been authorized burisdiction. In addition	y une owner to , if a permit fo	r work described	cation a	is nis authorize application is i	d agent	t and I agree t I certify that t	o contorm he code off	to all ap	oplicable laws	of this	
shall have the authority	to enter all are	as covered by su	ch pern	nit at any reaso	nable h	nour to enforce	e the provi	sion of	the code(s) an	plicable to	
such permit.		•	•	•			F				
SIGNATURE OF APPLICA				ADDRES					<b></b>		
JIONATURE UF APPLICA!	41			ADDRES	5		DATE		PHO	NE	

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

Applicant: ALC Dev. Corp Date: 7/17/03
1 C-B-L: 343- (-11)
160-166 CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE
Date- New Dev. Frimay En #03-08/6
Zone Location - K-3 PRUD (R-5 mly 100 of WARhuffer)
Proposed Use Work - Constant 4 unit Bldg - Buldy "L"
Servage Disposal - COS
Lot Street Frontage - 50' - 0
Front Yard- I. min Distance between detached PRUD building
Front Yard- I. min Distance between detached PRUD buildings Rear Yard-  16 min - 17 SCAlad
Side Yard- I 4 Attached units: mm. bulding Stodes from extens
Side Yard- I 4 Attached units: mm. bulding Stodes from extens Projections- Property lines - 35 / Feg - 36 'Shown
Width of Lot-III. recreation open Space - shall be 25'
Lot Area - ok-23.5 show my Structure - Wellows 257
Lot Area - of -23.5 show
Lot Coverage/Impervious Surface - See of good Approvals
Area per Family - 6,500 &
Off-street Parking - 2 CCA unit plus 1 for every 6 unts - 10 extra the Shorn
Loading Rays - 1 /
Site Plan - WAS pre viously Approved when #1999-016
Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - NA
Flood Plains - PAnel 2 - Zanex PAnel 7 - Zanex
PAnel 7- Zanex

## All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be permits of any kind are accepted.

			•		
Location/Address of Construction: /(۵),	162,164.	166 Delau	ore c	x (40)	nit Bld
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu		Square Footage of I			
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# 343 C 014	_ ,,, _	Dwelopmen bottand Rd		Telephone:	77
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	telenhone	name, address &	Co W	ost Of ork: \$ 400,0	00. °
		·	Fe	e: \$ \$ 12d	3691.
Current use: open lot in Condo Project (of 2)					
If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use: Raw hand					
Approximately how long has it been vacant:					
Proposed use: 4 unut Canto	Buildi	ng - Part	of 6	a unst	project
Project description:				•	
Contractor's name, address & telephone:	Cham	Berlain Cons	struct	ion	
Who should we contact when the permit	is ready: FC	licia Convett		_	ا بد
Mailing address: Same at abo	ove (	abrade Im	Seein	Zlans	70
		1 11/1	J		į
We will contact you by phone when the preview the requirements before starting and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before	ny work, with	n a Plan Reviewer. A:	stop work		
IE THE DECLIEDED INFORMATION IS NOT INCL	LIDED IN THE	CLIBATISSIONS THE DED	MIT WILL D	RE AUTOMATIC	`AIIV

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant: Elliott Cham	Ralan Date: 7-1-03

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall



#### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

**Department of Building Inspections** 

2003
Received from
Location of Work  Location of Work  Location of Work
Cost of Construction \$Bize M
Permit Fee \$ 810, Fee 7,949.00 600.00
Building (IL) Plumbing (I5) Electrical (I2) Site Plan (U2)
Other $f(x) = f(x)$ .
CBL: 343 CO14
Check #: 955 Total Collected \$ 1940.00

### THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

No work is to be started until PERMIT CARD is actually posted upon the premises. Acceptance of fee is no guarantee that permit will be granted. PRESERVE THIS RECEIPT. In case permit cannot be granted the amount of the fee will be refunded upon return of the receipt less \$10.00 or 10% whichever is greater.

WHITE - Applicant's Copy YELLOW - Office Copy PINK - Permit Copy Day





# CITY OF PORTLAND BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE 389 Congress St., Rm 315 Portland, ME 04101

TO:	Inspector of Buildings City of Portland, Maine Department of Planning & Urban Development Division of Housing & Community Service
FROM:	Gawron Turgeon Architects
RE:	Certificate of Design
DATE:	July 3, 2003
Washington	nd/or specifications covering construction work on:  Crossing Condominiums  nits 160, 162, 164, 166 Delaware Ct.
architect/engin	igned and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered eer according to the BOCA National Building Code/1999 Fourteenth ocal amendments.  Signature  Title Principal  Firm Gawron Turgeon Architects  Address 29 Black Point Road, Scarborough, Maine O4074

As per Maine State Law:

\$50,000.00 or more in new construction, repair, expansion, addition, or modification for Building or Structures, shall be prepared by a registered design Professional.

PSH 6/20/2k



## CITY OF PORTLAND ACCESSIBILITY CERTIFICATE

Designer: Gawron Turgeon Architects					
Address of Projec	t Delaware Ct.				
Nature of Project_	Residential Condominiums				
Date July 3, 200	3				

The technical submissions covering the proposed construction work as described above have been have been designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found in the Maine Human Rights Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act.



Signat	ture Itan Yawrw
	Principal
Firm_	Gawron Turgeon Architects
Addre	ss 29 Black Point Road
	Scarborough, Maine 04074
Teleph	none_207-883-6307

1-1



#### CITY OF PORTLAND MAINE

389 Congress St., Rm 315 Portland, ME 04101 Tel. - 207-874-8704 Fax - 207-874-8716

TO:

Inspector of Buildings City of Portland, Maine Planning & Urban Development Division of Housing & Community Services

FROM DESIGNER: Gaw	ron Turgeon Architec	ts			
		borough, Maine 04074			
DATE: July 3, 2003					
Job Name: Washington Crossi	ing Condominiums				
Address of Construction: Building I					
Construction project w	as designed according to the b	DE/1999 FourteenthEDITION uilding code criteria listed below: R-3			
Building Code and Year 1999 BO	Use Group	Classification(s)			
150 6 446		Bidg. Sq. Footage 6000sq.ft.			
Seismic Zone AV=0.110	Group Class	1.			
Roof Snow Load Per Sq. Ft. sloped	42 Dead Load	Per Sq. Ft. 15 psf			
Basic Wind Speed (mph) 85 psf	Effective Velocity P	ressure Per Sq. Ft. 18.5 psf			
Floor Live Load Per Sq. Ft. 50 psf					
Structure has full sprinkler system? Yes No Alarm System? Yes No Sprinkler & Alarm System? Yes No Portland Fire Department.					
Is structure being considered unlimited a	rea building: Yes No	1			
If mixed use, what subsection of 313 is b	eing considered NA	MILLEDARCIA			
List Occupant loading for each room or space, designed into this Projection STANKER STANKER					
Per unit: assembly 15#p	an person	STANLEY			
PSH 6/07/2K	(Design ex	TEOF MARKINI			